



## 307781S Beef Bouillon Paste (Chefs Selections)



**Pack Size:** 1KG TUB

**Details:** Beef Bouillon Paste is a rich concentrated premium stock. It mixes easily into water to produce a full flavoured stock or can be added straight to your dish to bring out its natural flavour

### Allergen Information

**Contains:**

Soya, Celery, Milk

**Free from:**

Sesame, Crustaceans, Nuts, Fish, Lupin, Gluten, Molluscs, Peanuts, Sulphur Dioxide, Cereal

**May contain:**

Mustard, Eggs

**Suitable for:**

Coeliacs

### Handling Information

**Directions For Use:**

Add 22g paste to 1 Litre of hot water and bring to the boil.

**Storage Instructions:**

Keep in a cool and dry place (8-25° C) and protect from light and frost. Always close the container properly.

Shelf life after opening: Until the end of the MHD, if the storage conditions are met.

### Product Ingredients

**Product Ingredients:**

Salt, Palm Fat, Flavour Enhancers (Monosodium Glutamate, Disodium Inosinate, Disodium Guanylate), Lactose (**MILK**), Yeast Extract, Flavouring (Contains **SOYA**, **CELERY**), Beef Extract, Spices (Contains **CELERY**), Dextrose, Carrots, Parsley, Caramelised Sugar

### Nutritional Information

**Typical Values per 100g/ml:**

Based on a reference intake of an average adult (8400kJ/2000kCal) diet

**Energy:**

294 kcal / 1218 kJ

**Fat:**

23.3 g

**of which saturates:**

12 g

**Carbohydrates:**

9.4 g

**of which sugars:**

8.9 g

**Fibre:**

0.1 g

**Protein:**

11.5 g

**Salt:**

49.2 g



All product information is correct at time of upload. Information may change so please check the packaging before use.

If allergen information is not presented here, please obtain it from the product packaging or speak with our QA Department.